CARE-WARE

REPAIR PARTS

PLUNGER RAMP
ASSY

PLUNGER RAMP

LATCH HANDLE
ASSY

P
3 P
S P
] Y
P
P
N
P
Y
Y

LATCH HANDLE

ASSY>< .

/ N—T
: N
[ o
[ O
| p
\ ©
/
L]
°‘"‘5\Rsss;'°P OVER STOP__A—TE=
ASSY —
\ Lo
=>
\ | —
LATCH REPLACEMENT ASSY -LEFT HAND % R §
~ - - -
LATCH REPLACEMENT ASSY -RIGHT HAND o]~
1A 16307—025—002| LATCH REPLACEMENT PARTS —LEFT HAND 8 |0338—002—000] FRICTION WASHER
1B |6307—025—-001| LATCH REPLACEMENT PARTS —RIGHT HAND 9 [0216—001—000|3/8"—16 UNC SHOULDER SCREW
2A |6307—-015—003| LATCH HANDLE ASSY —LEFT HAND 10A [6307—015—002 [ HANDLE ASSY —LEFT HAND
2B |6307—016—003[ LATCH HANDLE ASSY —RIGHT HAND 10B [6307—016—002| HANDLE ASSY —RIGHT HAND
3 |6307—022—001| PLUNGER RAMP ASSY 11 [0207—011—-000{5/16"—18 UNC x 2" LONG HEX HEAD BOLT
4 16307-021-001| OVER STOP ASSY 12 [6307-022—-199| PLUNGER RAMP
5 [6307—013—000| LATCH SPRING 13 [0304—007-000]5/16"—18 UNC HEX NUT w/ NYLOCK
6 |6307-011—-199 [ LATCH PLUNGER 14 [6307—021-199 | STOP BRACKET
7 [6307—012—199|LATCH PIN 15 [0207-010-000]|5/16"—18 UNC x 1-1/4" L HEX HEAD BOLT
ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
WHITEHALL_MANUFACTURING |TITLE
W) el el | SWIVETTE LATCHING ASSEMBLY
(626) 968—6681 FAX (626) 855—4862
MANUFACTURE DATE DATE ISSUED DRAWING NUMBER
JANUARY 1981 09/01/89
DATE REVISED 9980-025-001
0
3 TO PRESENT 04/10/13




